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Argentina Hospital Juan A Fernandez Buenos Aires Alberto Intebi, MD Intebi aintebi@intramed.net.ar

Australia University of Sydney Sydney Bruce Gregory Robinson, MSc, MD, FRACP Robinson bgr@med.usyd.edu.au

Australia John Hunter Hospital New Castle Roger Smith, MD, PhD Smith mdrsm@mail.newcastle.edu.au
Australia Hudson Institute of Medical Research Clayton Peter Fuller AM, PhD, FRACP Fuller peter.fuller@hudson.org.au
Australia Flinders University School of Medicine Adelaide Emma Travers Travers emma.travers@flinders.edu.au
Australia University of Adelaide Adelaide Catherine Seut Choong, MBBS, MD Choong catherine.choong@health.wa.gov.au
Austria University of Vienna Vienna Susanne Burda Burda Innere-Med-3@univie.ac.at

Belgium University of Liege Liege Pierre J. Lefebvre, MD, PhD Lefebvre pierre.lefebvre@ulg.ac.be

Belgium University of Leuven Leuven Francis Edouard de Zegher, MD, PhD Edouard de francis.dezegher@uz.kuleuven.ac.be
Belgium Free University Brussels Brussels Bert Bravenboer, PhD Bravenboer bert.bravenboer@uzbrussel.be
Brazil University of Sao Paulo/Faculty of Medicine Ribeirao Preto Margaret Castro, MD, PhD Castro castrom@fmrp.usp.br

Brazil Hospital de Clinicas de Porto Alegre — Federal University of Rio Porto Alegre/ RS Melissa Orlandin Premaor, PhD Premaor mopremaor@bol.com.br

Canada British Columbia Children's Hospital Vancouver, BC Daniel L. Metzger, MD Metzger dmetzger@cw.bc.ca

Canada St. Paul's Hospital Vancouver, BC Sabrina Gill, MD, MPH Gill sgill@providencehealth.bc.ca
Canada University of British Columbia Faculty of Medicine Vancouver, BC Daniel Metzger, MD, FAAP, FRCPC Metzger dmetzger@cw.bc.ca

Canada University of Toronto Toronto, ON Valerie Watt Watt mailto:annemarie.holmes@uhn.on.ca
Canada Memorial University of Newfoundland St. John's, NF Christopher S. Kovacs, FACP, FRCP, MD Kovacs ckovacs@mun.ca

Canada University of Saskatchewan College of Medicine Saskatoon, SK Dr. Gary Linassi Linassi gary.linassi@saskatoonhealthregion.ca
Canada St. Joseph's Health Care London, ON Stan VanUum VanUum Stan.VanUum@sjhc.london.on.ca
Canada Dalhousie University Faculty of Medicine Halifax, NS Ehud Ur Ur ehud.ur@vch.ca

Canada QE Il Health Sciences Center Halifax, NS Stephanie M. Kaiser, BSc, MD Kaiser smkaiser@dal.ca

Canada University Hospital Edmonton, AB Jody Ginsberg, MD Ginsberg jody.ginsberg@ualberta.ca

Canada University of Alberta Faculty of Medicine & Dentistry Edmonton, AB Abbie Murison Murison murison@ualberta.ca

Canada University of Calgary Faculty of Medicine Calgary, AB Ralf Paschke, MD Paschke ralf.paschke@ucalgary.ca

Canada Queen's University Kingston, Ontario Brian Rutz Rutz rutzb@gqueensu.ca

China University of Hong Kong Hong Kong Karen S.L. Lam, MBBS, MD Lam ksllam@hku.hk

Denmark University of Copenhagen Copenhagen Jorgen Warberg, MD, PhD Warberg jorgen@warbergfamily.dk

Finland University of Kuopio Hospital Kuopio Raimo J. Voutilainen, MD, PhD Voutilainen raimo.voutilainen@uef.fi

France Hop Cochin Pavillon Cornil Paris Xavier Bertagna, MS, MD Bertagna Xavier.bertagna@cch.ap-hop-paris.fr
Germany Medizinische Poliklinik Wurburg Jochen R. Seufert, MD Seufert jochen.seufert@uniklinik-freiburg.de
Germany University of Wuerzburg Wuerzburg Martin Fassnacht, MD Fassnacht martin.fassnacht@med.uni-muenchen.de
Germany University Munchen Munich Artur Mayerhofer, MD, PhD Mayerhofer mayerhofer@Irz.uni-muenchen.de
Germany Technical University Medical Center Dresden Lorenz C. Hofbauer, MD Hofbauer lorenz.hofbauer@uniklinikum-dresden.de
India All Institute of India Medical Sciences New Delhi Ariachery C. Ammini, MD Ammini aca433@yahoo.com

Ireland St. Vincents University Hospital Dublin T. Joseph McKenna, MD McKenna mckennatj@gmail.com

Israel Sackler Faculty of Medicine Tel Aviv Haim Werner, PhD Werner hwerner@post.tau.ac.il

Israel Ben Gurion University Beer Sheva Jonathan E. Arbelle, MD Arbelle arbelle_j@mac.org.il

Italy University of Insubria Varese Luigi Bartalena, MD Bartalena luigi.bartalena@uninsubria.it

Italy University of Rome - Tor Vergata Rome Davide Lauro, PhD Lauro d.lauro@med.uniroma2.it

Italy University of Pisa Pisa Tommaso Simoncini, MD, PhD Simoncini t.simoncini@obgyn.med.unipi.it
Italy University of Milan - School of Endocrinology Milan Paolo Beck-Peccoz, MD Beck-Peccoz paolo.beckpeccoz@unimi.it

Italy Brescia University Faculty of Medicine & Surgery Brescia Andrea Giustina, MD Giustina a.giustina@libero.it

Italy Bologna University Bologna Eleonora Porcu, MD Porcu porcu@med.unibo.it

Italy University of Bari School of Medicine Bari Francesco Giorgino, MD, PhD Giorgino f.giorgino@uniba.it

Japan University of Tokyo School of Medicine Tokyo Yasuhiro Takeuchi, MD, PhD Takeuchi takeuchi-tky@umin.ac.jp

Japan Hamamatsu University School of Medicine Shizouka Yuichi Nakagawa, DMSc, MD Nakagawa ynyuichi@kbd.biglobe.ne.jp

Japan Kyoto University Graduate School of Medicine Kyoto Kazuwa Nakao, MD, PhD Nakao nakao@kuhp.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Lebanon St. Joseph University School of Medicine Beirut Selim Jambart, MS, MD, FACE Jambart sjambart@dm.net.lb

Netherlands Erasmus University - Rotterdam Rotterdam Albert Brinkmann, PhD Brinkmann albert.brinkmann@gmail.com
Netherlands Leiden University Medical Center Amsterdam Johannes A. Romijn, MD, PhD Romijn j.-a.romijn@amc.uva.nl

Pakistan Aga Khan University Karachi Sheikh Saeed, MSc, Mphil, PhD Saeed abdul.saeed@aku.edu
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Republic of Korea |Chonbuk National University Medical School Choniju Ji-Hyun Park Park parkih@jbnu.ac.kr

Spain Autonomous University of Barcelona Barcelona Susan Webb, MD, PhD Webb swebb@santpau.cat

Sweden Umea University Hospital Umea Tommy Olsson, MD, PhD Olsson tommy.olsson@medicin.umu.se
Switzerland University Hospital of Geneva Genvea Christoph Andreas Meier, MD Meier christoph.meier@unige.ch
Turkey Istanbul Faculty of Medicine Istanbul Feyza Darendeliler, MD Darendeliler feyzad@istanbul.edu.tr

UAE Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences, U.A.E. University United Arab Emirates |Dr. Al Kaabi Al Kaabi 'l.kaabi@uaeu.ac.ae'

UK University of Leeds Medical School Yorkshire Edward W. Hillhouse, MBBS, PhD, FRCP, MD Hillhouse e.w.hillhouse@leeds.ac.uk
UK University of Sheffield Sheffield R.J.M. Ross, MBBS, MD, FRCP Ross r.j.ross@sheffield.ac.uk

UK Radcliffe Infirmary Oxford John A. Wass, MA, MD, FRCP Wass john.wass@nhs.net

UK University of Manchester Manchester Luke Robinson Robinson PPD@manchester.ac.uk

UK St. Bartholomew's Hospital London Paul J. Jenkins, MD Jenkins p.j.jenkins@gmul.ac.uk

UK University of Hull Hull Thozhukat Sathyapalan, FRCP Sathyapalan thozhukat.sathyapalan@hyms.ac.uk
UK Princess Royal Hospital Haywards Heath Trevor Wheatley, MD Wheatley trevor.wheatley@bsuh.nhs.uk
UK Royal Hospital for Sick Children Glasgow, Scotland S. F. Ahmed, MBChB, MD, MRCP Ahmed faisal.ahmed@glasgow.ac.uk
UK University of Glasgow Western Infirmary Glasgow, Scotland John Muir Connell, FRCP, MD Connell j-m.connell@dundee.ac.uk
UK University of Birmingham Birmingham, UK Wiebke Arlt, MD DSc FRCP FMedSci Arlt w.arlt@bham.ac.uk

UK Royal Victoria Hospital Belfast, N Ireland Hamish Courtney, MD, MRCP Courtney hamishcourtney@hotmail.com
UK University of Aberdeen Aberdeen, Scotland John Stuart Bevan, MBChB, MD, FRCP Bevan johnbevan@nhs.net

USA Albert Einstein College of Medicine Bronx, NY James David, MD David david@aecom.yu.edu

USA Baylor College of Medicine Houston, TX Pamela Ashley Ashley pashley@bcm.tmc.edu

USA Boston University School of Medicine Boston, MA Dr. Sonia Ananthakrishnan Ananthakrishnan [soniaa@bu.edu

USA Brody School of Medicine at East Carolina University Greenville, NC Caroline Houston, MD Houston houstonc@ecu.edu

USA Buffalo State University School of Medicine & Biomedical Buffalo, NY Dennis R. Black Black dblack@buffalo.edu

USA Case Western Reserve University School of Medicine Cleveland, OH Rubens Pamies, MD Pamies rip9@po.cwru.edu

USA Columbia University College of Physicians & Surgeons New York, NY Brian Paquette Paquette bp29@columbia.edu

USA Creighton University - School of Medicine Omaha, NE Michael Kavan, PhD Kavan michaelkavan@creighton.edu
USA Dartmouth Medical School Hanover, NH Sue Ann Hennessy, MD Hennessy Sue.Ann.Hennessy@dartmouth.edu
USA Drexel University College of Medicine Philadelphia, PA Kerry Gellert Gellert kgellert@drexelmed.edu

USA Duke University School of Medicine Durham, NC Dr. Caroline Haynes, MD Haynes hayne001@mc.duke.edu

USA East Tennessee State University, Quillen College of Medicine [Johnson City, TN Linda Embree Embree embree@etsu.edu

USA Emory University - School of Medicine Atlanta, GA Erica Brownfield, MD Brownfield ebrownf@emory.edu

USA George Washington University, School of Medicine & Health  |Washington, DC W. Scott Schroth, MD, MPH Schroth msdwss@gwumc.edu

USA Georgetown University School of Medicine Washington, DC Ellen Martin Martin costele@georgetown.edu
USA Harvard Medical School Boston, MA Ronald A. Arky, MD Arky ron_arky@hms.harvard.edu
USA Howard University College of Medicine Washington, DC Dawn Cannon Cannon dcannon@howard.edu

USA Indiana University School of Medicine Indianapolis, IN Herbert Cushing, MD Cushing hcushing@iupui.edu

USA Jefferson Medical College of Thomas Jefferson University Philadelphia, PA Charles A. Pohl Pohl charles.pohl@jefferson.edu
USA Joan C. Edwards School of Medicine at Marshall University Huntington, WV Bruce S. Chertow, MD Chetow chertow@marshall.edu

USA Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine Baltimore, MD H. Franklin Herlong, MD Herlong hherl@jhmi.edu

USA Kansas City University of Medicine & Biosciences College of Kansas City, MO LeAnn K. Carlton Carlton Icarlton@kcumb.edu

USA Keck School of Medicine, University of Southern California Los Angeles, CA Jonathan S. LoPresti, MD, PhD LoPresti jlopresti@socal.rr.com

USA Loma Linda University Loma Linda, CA Henry Lamberton, PsyD Lamberton hlamberton@som.llu.edu
USA Louisiana State University HSC School of Medicine - New New Orleans, LA Taniya de Silva de Silva tdesil@lsuhsc.edu

USA Louisiana State University HSC School of Medicine - Shreveport [Shreveport, LA Steven N. Levine, MD Levine slevin@Isuhsc.edu

USA Mayo Medical School Maywood, IL Barbara Porter Porter porter.barbara@mayo.edu
USA Medical College of Wisconsin Milwaukee, WI Irene O'Shaughnessy O'Shaughnessy |dwarpech@mcw.edu

USA Medical University of South Carolina College of Medicine Charleston, SC Victor Del Bene, MD Del Bene delbenev@musc.edu

USA Meharry Medical College School of Medicine Nashville, TN James J. Mrotek, PhD Mrotek jmrotek@mail.mmc.edu

USA Mercer University School of Medicine Macon, GA Edwin Grimsley, MD Grimsley grimsley_e@mercer.edu

USA Michigan State University College of Human Medicine West Lansing, Ml Wanda Lipscomb, PhD Lipscomb lipscom3@msu.edu

USA Morehouse School of Medicine Atlanta, GA Martha L. Elks, MD, PhD Elks elksm@msm.edu



mailto:PPD@manchester.ac.uk
mailto:houstonc@ecu.edu

Institution

MSA Participating Institutions

City/State

Contact Name

Last Name (HIDE) Contact Email (HIDE)

USA Mount Sinai School of Medicine of NYU New York, NY Alice C. Levine, MD Levine alice.levine@mountsinai.org
USA New York Medical College Valhalla, NY Gladys M. Ayala, MD Ayala gladys_ayala@nymc.edu

USA New York University School of Medicine New York, NY Ann Sweeney Sweeney ann.sweeney@nyumc.org

USA Northeastern Ohio Universities College of Medicine Rootstown, OH Nadine C. Bruce, MD, MACP Bruce nbruce@neomed.edu

USA Northwestern University Medical School Chicago, IL Angela Nuzzarello, MD, MHPE Nuzzarello a-nuzzarello@northwestern.edu
USA Nova Southeastern University College of Osteopathic Medicine |Fort Lauderdale, FL Naushira Pandya, MD, CMD Pandya pandya@nsu.acast.nova.edu
USA Oregon Health & Science University School of Medicine Portland, OR Molly Osborne, MD, PhD Osborne osbornem@ohsu.edu

USA Pennsylvania State University College of Medicine Hershey, PA Andrea Manni, MD Manni amanni@psu.edu

USA Robert Wood Johnson Medical School New Brunswick, NJ Louis Amorosa Amorosa amoroslo@umadnj.edu

USA Saint Louis University School of Medicine St. Louis, MO John Morley Morley morley@slu.edu

USA Southern Illinois University School of Medicine Springfield, IL Karla Henebry Henebry khenebry@siumed.edu

USA Stanford University School of Medicine Stanford, CA Neil Gesundheit, PhD Gesundheit gesundheit@standford.edu

USA Stony Brook University Harold Carlson, MD Carlson harold.carlson@stonybrookmedicine.edu
USA SUNY Downstate Health Science Center Brooklyn, NY Joy Dotts Dotts joy.dotts@downstate.edu

USA SUNY Upstate Medical University Syracuse, NY Michelle Haight for Dr. Ruth S. Weinstock Weinstock haightm@upstate.edu

USA Temple University School of Medicine Philadelphia, PA Kathleen Reeves, MD Reeves kreeves@temple.edu

USA Texas A&M University System HSC College of Medicine College Station, TX Gary McCord McCord g-mccord@tamu.edu

USA Texas Tech University HSC School of Medicine Lubbock, TX Terry McMahon McMahon terry.mcmahon@ttmc.ttuhsc.edu
USA The Warren Alpert Medical School of Brown University Providence, R Allan Tunkel Tunkel allan_tunkel@brown.edu

USA Touro University - College of Osteopathic Medicine Vallejo, CA Dr. Irene Favreau Favreau ifavreau@touro.edu

USA Tufts University School of Medicine Boston, MA Amy B. Kuhlik, MD Kuhlik amy.kuhlik@tufts.edu

USA Tulane University Health Science Center New Orleans, LA Molly Curley Curley mcurley@tulane.edu

USA Uniformed Services University of Health Sciences - Hebert Bethesda, MD Lisa Moores, Col, MC, USA Moores lisa.moores@usuhs.edu

USA University of Alabama School of Medicine Birmingham, AL Hussein Abdul Latif, MD Abdul Latiff HAbdullatif@peds.uab.edu

USA University of Arizona College of Medicine Tucson, AZ David G. Johnson, MD Johnson djohnson@u.arizona.edu

USA University of California - Davis School of Medicine Davis, CA Julie A. Mustard, MSD Mustard julie.mustard@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu
USA University of California - Irvine College of Medicine Irvine, CA Michael Pristin, MD Pristin mdprisli@uci.edu

USA University of California - San Diego School of Medicine La Jolla, CA Carolyn Kelly Kelly ckelly@ucsd.edu

USA University of California - San Francisco School of Medicine San Francisco, CA Frances Harvey for Dr. Maxine Papadakis Papadakis harveyf@medsch.ucsf.edu

USA University of California - UCLA School of Medicine Los Angeles, CA Neil H. Parker Parker nparker@mednet.ucla.edu

USA University of Chicago - Pritzker School of Medicine Chicago, IL Roy E. Weiss, MD, PhD Weiss rweiss@medicine.bsd.uchicago.edu
USA University of Cincinnati College of Medicine Cincinnati, OH Jeannie Kuhn Kuhn COMDTSUP@ucmail.uc.edu

USA University of Colorado HSC School of Medicine Denver, CO Maureen J. Garrity, PhD Garrity maureen.garrity@ucdenver.edu
USA University of Connecticut School of Medicine Farmington, CT David Henderson, MD Henderson henderson@uchc.edu

USA University of Florida College of Medicine Gainesville, FL Catherine Edwards Edwards cedwards@ufl.edu

USA University of Hawaii - John A. Burns School of Medicine Honolulu, HI Mary Ann Antonelli, MD Antonelli mantonel@hawaii.edu

USA University of lowa - Carver College of Medicine lowa City, 1A Christopher Cooper, MD Cooper christopher-cooper@uiowa.edu
USA University of Kansas School of Medicine Kansas City, KS Lauren Parker Parker Iparker2@kumc.edu

USA University of Kentucky College of Medicine Lexington, KY Edward J. Pavlik, PhD Pavlik epaull@uky.edu

USA University of Louisville School of Medicine Louisville, KY Janice Wood for Dr. Steven Nakajima Nakajima jmwood02@Iouisville.edu

USA University of Maryland School of Medicine Baltimore, MD Donna L. Parker, MD Parker dparker@som.umaryland.edu
USA University of Massachusetts Medical School Worcester, MA Michael J. Thompson, MD Thompson ThompMOl@ummhc.org

USA University of Miami School of Medicine Miami, FL Robert Hernandez, MD Hernandez r.hernandez4@miami.edu

USA University of Michigan Medical School Ann Arbor, Ml Arno K. Kumagai, MD Kurnagai akumagai@umich.edu

USA University of Minnesota - Duluth School of Medicine Duluth, MN Lillian Repesh, PhD Repesh Irepesh@d.umn.edu

USA University of Minnesota Medical School Minneapolis, MN Kathleen Watson Watson drwatson@umn.edu

USA University of Mississippi School of Medicine Jackson, MS Celso E. Gomez-Sanchez, MD Gomez-Sanchez [cgomez-sanchez@medicine.umsmed.edu
USA University of Missouri - Columbia School of Medicine Columbia, MO Romayne Kurukulasuriya, MD Kurukulasuriya

USA University of Nebraska College of Medicine Omaha, NE Christine Nystrom Nystrom christine.nystrom@unmc.edu
USA University of Nevada School of Medicine Reno, NV Kris Nelson Nelson kknelson@medicine.nevada.edu
USA University of New Mexico School of Medicine Albuquerque, NM Kathleen M. Colleran, MD Colleran kcolleran@salud.unm.edu
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USA University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill School of Medicine Chapel Hill, NC Suzanne Marchionini Marchionini smarch@med.unc.edu

USA University of North Dakota School of Medicine & Health Grand Forks, ND Lori L. Sannes Sannes losannes@medicine.nodak.edu
USA University of Oklahoma College of Medicine Oklahoma City, OK Mary Zoe Baker, MD Baker mary-baker@ouhsc.edu

USA University of Pennsylvania School of Medicine Philadelphia, PA Carrie Barjenbruch Barjenbruch osa@mail.med.upenn.edu

USA University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine Pittsburgh, PA Joan Harvey Harvey harvey@medschool.pitt.edu
USA University of Rochester School of Medicine & Dentistry Rochester, NY Paula J. Smith Smith paula_smith@urmc.rochester.edu
USA University of South Alabama College of Medicine Mobile, AL Hattie Myles, PhD Myles hmyles@usouthal.edu

USA University of South Carolina School of Medicine Columbia, SC Donald J. Kenney, PhD Kenney donald.kenney@uscmed.sc.edu
USA University of South Dakota School of Medicine Sioux Falls, SD John D. Brannian, PhD Brannian john.brannian@usd.edu

USA University of South Florida College of Medicine Tampa, FL Kira Zwygart, MD Zwygart kzwygart@health.usf.edu

USA University of Tennessee HSC College of Medicine Memphis, TN Owen Phillips, MD Phillips ophillips@utmem.edu

USA University of Texas HSC - San Antonio San Antonio, TX C. Nanette Clare, MD Clare clare@uthscsa.edu

USA University of Texas Medical Branch - Galveston Galveston, TX Rebecca Saavedra Saavedra rsaavedr@utmb.edu

USA University of Texas Medical School - Houston Houston, TX Philip R. Orlander, MD Orlander philip.r.orlander@uth.tmc.edu
USA University of Texas Southwestern Medical School Dallas, TX Perry Bickel, MD Bickel perry.bickel@utsouthwestern.edu
USA University of Toledo College of Medicine Toledo, OH Patricia Metting Metting della.croci@utoledo.edu

USA University of Utah School of Medicine Salt Lake City, UT Elizabeth Allen, MD Allen elizabeth.allen@hsc.utah.edu
USA University of Vermont College of Medicine Burlington, VT Becky Aksdal Aksdal raksdal@uvm.edu

USA University of Virginia School of Medicine Charlottesville, VA Craig Nunemaker, PhD Nunemaker csn3c@virginia.edu

USA University of Washington School of Medicine Seattle, WA Pete Eveland Eveland eveland@u.washington.edu
USA University of Wisconsin Medical School Madison, WI Dawn Davis Davis dbd@medicine.wisc.edu

USA Vanderbilt University Medical Center Nashville, TN Victoria Locke Locke victoria.locke@vanderbilt.edu
USA Virginia Commonwealth University School of Medicine Richmond, VA Hugo Seibel, PhD Seibel somadm@vcu.edu

USA Wake Forest University School of Medicine Winston-Salem, NC Mike Knutson Knutson mknutson@wfubmc.edu
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